OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	2-11-2009	United States Patent and Trademark Off	
S EET			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a ₁ 10	03547755	d documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Nam	ne and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:	:Odie Mfg.	
Odis Mason Eldridge	Interna	al Address:	
~ I			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street	Address: 11 Beacon Drive	
Execution Date(s)February 4, 2009 Assignment Merger			
	Nome City: W	filder	
Security Agreement Change of	Name Oity:	muer	
Joint Research Agreement	State:ĸ	Kentucky	
Government Interest Assignment	Countr	ry: <u>us Zip</u> ;41076	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licens	se Gama		
Other	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This docume	ent is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. F	Patent No.(s)	
10/971,226		FEB - 9 2001	
	umbers attached?	Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Tota involve	al number of ap plications and patents ed:	
Namer. Christian Macke	7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address:			
		uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 40 East 10th Street		nclosed	
	No	one required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Newport	8. Pay	ment Information	
State: <u>KY</u> Zipa <u>1071</u>			
Phone Number:(859)261-0012		02/10/2009 MJAMA1 00000037 10971226	
Fax Number: (859)441-0857	De	eposit Account Number	
<u></u> "	Α	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: chrismacke@fuse.net		1 2009	
9. Signature:	ture	February 6,2009 Date	
Total number of pages including cover 2			
R. Christian Macke Name of Person Signir	ng	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
110.110 011 0.00.1 0.0		ne faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
Whereas, I/We, Odis Eldridge of, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
A PIPE CLEANING TOOL				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	ober 22, 2004			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
whereas, Odie Mfg. of Wilder, Kentuc to "assignee" whose mailing address is 11 Beacon Drive, 1	kyhere referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 11 Beacon Drive, \	Nilder, KY 41076 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
at Wilder, Kentucky.				
Adis ME				
Otate of	Idridge			
County of CAMPBELL SS: Printed Name/R	egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said ODIS M. ELDRIDGE				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of <u>February</u> 20 09 my communion expenses 12/30/2012				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representation one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			

Total of ______forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 022263 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 02/09/2009